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The Effect of Missing the Best Market Days

VAL ANN
® S&P 500 Total Return Growth $200.00K  14.88%
@ S&P 500, Minus 10 Best Days Total Return Growth  $156.26K 9.34%
® S&P 500, Minus 20 Best Days Total Return Growth  $131.48K 5.63%

S&P 500, Minus 30 Best Days Total Return Growth  $119.79K 3.68%
S&P 500, Minus 40 Best Days Total Return Growth  $114.93K 2.82%
@ S&P 500, Minus 50 Best Days Total Return Growth $114.93K 2.82%
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Asset Class Performance

YTD
Total Return

US Growth
33.4%

S&P 500
25.0%

Commodities
9.2%

Emerging Markets
8.1%

World exUSA
5.3%

US Real Estate
4.9%

Aggregate Bonds
1.3%

Muni Bonds
1.1%

US Treasuries
0.6%

1 month
Total Return

3 month
Total Return

Commodities
3.3%

US Growth
7.1%

US Growth
0.9%

Commodities
3.8%

Emerging Markets
-0.1%

S&P 500
2.4%

Muni Bonds
-1.5%

US Small
0.3%

US Treasuries
-1.5%

Muni Bonds
-1.2%

Aggregate Bonds
-1.6%

S&P 500
-2.4%

Aggregate Bonds
-3.1%

US Treasuries
-3.1%

World exUSA
-2.7%

World exUSA
-7.4%

US Real Estate
-8.2%

US Real Estate
-7.8%

US Small
-8.3%

Emerging Markets
-7.8%

6 month
Total Return

US Growth
10.5%

US Small
9.6%

S&P 500
8.4%

US Real Estate
8.0%

Aggregate Bonds
2.0%

Muni Bonds
1.5%

US Treasuries
1.5%

Emerging Markets
0.3%

World exUSA
-0.1%

Commodities
-1.7%

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. You cannot invest directly in an index.

1year
Total Return

US Growth
33.4%

S&P 500
25.0%

Commodities
9.2%

Emerging Markets
81%

World exUSA
5.3%

US Real Estate
4.9%

Aggregate Bonds
1.3%

Muni Bonds
1.1%

US Treasuries
0.6%

3 year
Total Return

US Growth
10.5%

Commodities
9.6%

World exUSA
2.5%

Muni Bonds
-0.6%

Emerging Markets
-1.5%

Aggregate Bonds
-2.4%

US Treasuries
-2.9%

US Real Estate
-4.1%

5 year
Total Return

US Growth
19.0%

S&P 500
14.5%

10 year
Total Return

US Growth
16.8%

S&P 500
13.1%

Commodities
7.1%

World exUSA
5.6%

US Real Estate
3.0%

Emerging Markets
2.1%

Muni Bonds
1.0%

Aggregate Bonds
-0.3%

US Treasuries
-0.7%

World exUSA
5.8%

US Real Estate
5.6%

Emerging Markets
X

Muni Bonds
2.3%

Aggregate Bonds
1.3%

Commodities
12%

US Treasuries
0.8%

*Data as of 12/31/2024

Asset
US Real Estate

US Growth
Stocks

Commodities

US Small Cap

S&P 500

US Value
Stocks

World ex USA

Emerging
Markets

Aggregate
Bonds

Muni Bonds

US Treasuries

Index

Dow Jones US Real Estate
Index Total Return

Russell 1000 Growth Total
Return

S&P GSCl Total Return

Russell 2000 Total Return

S&P 500 Total Return

Russell 1000 Value Total
Return

MSCl World Ex USA Total
Return

MSCI Emerging Markets Total
Return

Barclays US Aggregate Total
Return

Barclays Municipal Bond
Total Return

Barclays US Treasury Total
Return
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Off the YCharts! Top Performers of 2024

Best-Performing S&P 500 Stocks in 2024

VAL

@ Palantir Technologies Inc Price % Change 340.5%
Vistra Corp Price % Change 257.9%

© NVIDIA Corp Price % Change 171.2%
United Airlines Holdings Inc Price % Change ~ 135.3%

© Axon Enterprise Inc Price % Change 130.1%
© Texas Pacific Land Corp Price % Change 111.0%
@ Broadcom Inc Price % Change 107.7%
@ Targa Resources Corp Price % Change 105.5%
Howmet Aerospace Inc Price % Change 102.1%
Constellation Energy Corp Price % Change 91.39%

@ S&P 500 Level % Change 23.31%
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Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. You cannot invest directly in an index
Jan 2, 2025, 12:41 PM EST Powered by Y CHARTS
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Equity Performance

Charts and tables highlighting the
performance of stock market indices, sectors,

and individual securities




Key Stock Market Index Performance

December 2024:
U.S. indices post mixed results in final month of 2024

Major Index Returns

VAL

e Nasdaq Composite Total Return 0.55%
MSCI Emerging Markets Total Return -0.09%

© MSCI EAFE Total Return -2.25%
S&P 500 Total Return 2.38%

© Russell 1000 Total Return -2.79%
@ Dow Jones Industrial Average Total Return -5.13%
® Russell 2000 Total Return -8.26%

5.00%

-10.00%
Dec?2 Dec9 Dec 16 Dec 23 Dec 30

Date Range: 11/29/2024 - 12/31/2024

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. You cannot invest directly in an index
Jan 2, 2025,10:29 AM EST Powered by YCHARTS

View and Modify in YCharts —

Trailing Twelve Months (TTM):
Nasdaq posts 29.6% total return in 2024, S&P up 25%

Major Index Returns

VAL

© Nasdag Composite Total Return 29.57%
S&P 500 Total Return 25.02%

® Russell 1000 Total Return 24.51%
Dow Jones Industrial Average Total Return ~ 14.99%

® Russell 2000 Total Return 11.54%
© MSCI Emerging Markets Total Return 8.05%
© MSCI EAFE Total Return 4.35%

-15.00%
Jan'24 Mar '24 May ‘24 Jul'24 Sep 24 Nov 24

Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. You cannot invest directly in an index
Jan 2, 2025, 3:57 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS

View and Modify in YC
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Value vs. Growth Performance

December 2024:
Large-cap Growth rises 0.9%, Large-cap Value and both
Small-cap styles tumble in December

Value vs. Growth Performance

VAL

iShares Russell 1000 Growth (IWF) Total Return 0.91%

© iShares Russell 1000 Value ETF (IWD) Total Return -6.86%
iShares Russell 2000 Growth ETF (IWO) Total Return -8.42%
iShares Russell 2000 Value ETF (IWN) Total Return -8.51%

5.00°

0.00%

Dec 2 Dec 9 Dec 16 Dec 23 Dec 30
Date Range: 11/29/2024 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
Jan2,2025,10:34 AM EST Powered by Y CHARTS

View and Modify in YCharts —

Trailing Twelve Months (TTM):
Large-cap Growth caps off 2024 with 33.1% total return,
Small-cap Value behind with 7.6% total return

Value vs. Growth Performance, Trailing Twelve Months

VAL
iShares Russell 1000 Growth (IWF) Total Return 33.12%
iShares Russell 2000 Growth ETF (IWO) Total Return 15.04%
® iShares Russell 1000 Value ETF (IWD) Total Return 14.18%
iShares Russell 2000 Value ETF (IWN) Total Return 7.64%

30.00%

0.00%
15.00%
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Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
Jan 2,2025, 420 PMEST Powered by Y CHARTS
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Domestic Sector Performance

December 2024:
All sectors lower except for Consumer Discretionary

Sector Movement

VAL

® Consumer Discretionary Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLY) Total Return 1.11%
Technology Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLK) Total Return -0.36%

@ Communication Services Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLC) Total Return -1.36%
Consumer Staples Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLP) Total Return -4.82%

® Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLF) Total Return -5.46%
© Health Care Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLV) Total Return 6.26%
® Utilities Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLU) Total Return -7.98%
© Industrial Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLI) Total Return -8.03%
Real Estate Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLRE) Total Return -8.66%
Energy Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLE) Total Return -9.58%

® Materials Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLB) Total Return -10.76%

8.00%

-16.00%
Dec 2 Dec 9 Dec 16 Dec 23 Dec 30

Date Range: 11/29/2024 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
Jan 2, 2025, 10:38 AM EST Powered by YCHARTS

View and Modify in YCharts —

Trailing Twelve Months (TTM):
Comm. Services up over 34.7%, Materials flat in 2024

Sector Movement, Trailing Twelve Months

VAL
® Communication Services Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLC) Total Return  34.70%
Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLF) Total Return 30.55%
® Consumer Discretionary Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLY) Total Return 26.51%
Utilities Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLU) Total Return 23.28%
@ Technology Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLK) Total Return 21.63%
© Industrial Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLI) Total Return 17.31%
® Consumer Staples Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLP) Total Return 12.19%
® Energy Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLE) Total Return 5.52%
Real Estate Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLRE) Total Return 5.07%
Health Care Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLV) Total Return 2.47%
® Materials Select Sector SPDR Fund (XLB) Total Return 0.14%
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Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
Jan2, 2025, 4:35 PM EST Powered by VCHARTS
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Best-Performing S&P 500 Stocks of the Month

. Dec Price 2024 Price
Ticker ; : Industry Sector

Returns Returns

AVGO Broadcom Inc A 43.0% A 107.7% Semiconductors & Semi Equipment Information Technology
LULU Lululemon Athletica Inc A 19.3% V -25.2% Textiles, Apparel & Luxury Goods Consumer Discretionary
TSLA Teslalnc A 17.0% A 62.5% Automobiles Consumer Discretionary
TER Teradyne Inc A 14.5% A 16.0% Semiconductors & Semi Equipment Information Technology
BA Boeing Co A 13.9% V -32.1% Aerospace & Defense Industrials
PLTR Palantir Technologies Inc A 12.7% A 340.5% Software Information Technology
ULTA Ulta Beauty Inc A 12.5% V -11.2% Specialty Retail Consumer Discretionary
GOOGL AlphabetiInc A 12.0% A 35.5% Interactive Media & Services Communication Services
GOOG Alphabet Inc Al1l7% A 35.1% Interactive Media & Services Communication Services
VRSN VeriSign Inc A 10.6% A 0.5% IT Services Information Technology

View and Modify in YCharts —
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https://ycharts.com/screener/stock/#/?metricFilters=left:monthly_return,,middle:rank_sequential,,right:top,10,higher_value_is_better,,,&onlyPrimaryShares=false&orderedColumns=type:metric,name:monthly_return,,type:metric,name:ytd_return,,type:infoField,name:industry,,type:infoField,name:sector&page=1&ratings=1-attractive,2-neutral,3-avoid,4-unrated&screen=1790066&securitylistFilters=name:all_equities,group:company,method:add,,name:index_sandp_500,group:company,method:intersect&sort=monthly_return&sortDirection=desc&pinnedSecurityIds=

Worst-Performing S&P 500 Stocks of the Month

Ticker

Dec Price 2024 Price
Returns Returns

Industry

Sector

TPL

Cvs

NUE

BLDR

LEN

ODFL

STLD

ALB

NDSN

PHM

Texas Pacific Land Corp

CVS Health Corp

Nucor Corp

Builders FirstSource Inc
Lennar Corp

Old Dominion Freight Line Inc
Steel Dynamics Inc
Albemarle Corp

Nordson Corp

PulteGroup Inc

V -30.9% A 111.0% Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels

V -25.0% V -43.1% Health Care Providers & Services
V -24.6% V -32.9% Metals & Mining

V -23.3% V -14.4% Building Products

V -21.8% V -8.5% Household Durables

V -21.6% V -13.0% Ground Transportation

V -21.5% V -3.4% Metals & Mining

V -20.1% V -40.4% Chemicals

V -19.8% V -20.8% Machinery

V -19.5% A 55% Household Durables

Energy

Health Care

Materials

Industrials

Consumer Discretionary
Industrials

Materials

Materials

Industrials

Consumer Discretionary

View and Modify in YCharts —
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https://ycharts.com/screener/stock/#/?metricFilters=left:monthly_return,,middle:rank_sequential,,right:top,10,lower_value_is_better,,,&onlyPrimaryShares=false&orderedColumns=type:metric,name:monthly_return,,type:metric,name:ytd_return,,type:infoField,name:industry,,type:infoField,name:sector&page=1&ratings=1-attractive,2-neutral,3-avoid,4-unrated&screen=1790066&securitylistFilters=name:all_equities,group:company,method:add,,name:index_sandp_500,group:company,method:intersect&sort=monthly_return&sortDirection=asc&pinnedSecurityIds=

Economic Data

Select charts and data highlighting the major
economic events of the past month



Employment

VAL
e US Unemployment Rate 4.20%

Low: 3.40%
0.00%
1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020
VAL
US Labor Force Participation Rate  62.50%
66.00%
63.00%
60.00%
57.00%
1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020

Date Range: 05/31/1969 - 11/30/2024
Jan 2, 2025, 4:54 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS
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Inflation vs. Fed Funds Rate

VAL

e US Inflation Rate 2.75%
US Core Inflation Rate 3.32%

® US Producer Price Index YoY 2.98%

Hi: 11.66%

10.00%

5.00%

2.98%

2.75%

-5.00%
2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
VAL
® Target Federal Funds Rate Upper Limit 4.50%
0.00%
2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
Date Range: 12/31/2014 - 12/18/2024

Jan 2, 2025, 4:54 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS
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Housing Prices and Mortgage Rates

VAL
@ 15 Year Mortgage Rate 6.00%
30 Year Mortgage Rate 6.85%

8.00%

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
VAL
® US Existing Home Median Sales Price  406100.0

Hi: 426900.0

300000.0

200000.0

100000.0
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VAL
® US Median Sales Price for New Houses Sold 402600.0

Hi: 460300.0

300000.0

200000.0

100000.0

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

Date Range: 12/31/2002 - 12/26/2024
Jan 2, 2025, 4:54 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS
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Manufacturing and Services

VAL
e US ISM Manufacturing PMI 49.30
US ISM Services PMI 52.10
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Bitcoin More than Doubles in 2024

VAL
Bitcoin Price  92627.28
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75000.00
50000.00
25000.00
Jan 24 Mar 24 May 24 Jul 24 Sep '24 Nov '24
VAL

e Ethereum Price  3359.51

Hi: 4070.60
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 4000.00

2400.00

1600.00
Jan '24 Mar 24 May 24 Jul 24 Sep '24 Nov '24

Date Range: 12/31/2023 - 12/31/2024
Jan 3, 2025, 10:32 AM EST Powered by YCHARTS
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Fixed Income

Featuring the US Treasury Yield Curve, plus
performance of select bond ETFs



US Treasury Yield Curve

Duration

1-Month

3-Month

6-Month

1-Year

2-Year

3-Year

5-Year

10-Year

20-Year

30-Year

Rate

4.40%

4.37%

4.24%

4.16%

4.25%

4.27%

4.38%

4.58%

4.86%

4.78%

MoM A

V 36 bps

V 21 bps

V 18 bps

V 14 bps

A 12 bps

A 17 bps

A 33 bps

A 40 bps

A 41 bps

A 42 bps

View and Modify in YCharts —

US Treasury Yield Curve

VAL

© 1 Month Treasury Rate 4.40%
3 Month Treasury Rate 4.37%

@ 6 Month Treasury Rate 4.24%

1 Year Treasury Rate 4.16%
® 2 Year Treasury Rate 4.25%
® 3Year Treasury Rate 4.27%
® 5 Year Treasury Rate 4.38%

© 10 Year Treasury Rate 4.58%
20 Year Treasury Rate 4.86%
30 Year Treasury Rate 4.78%

3.20%

Jan'24 Mar 24 May 24 Jul 24 Sep 24 Nov '24

Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024
Jan 2, 2025, 12:05 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS
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Bond Fund Performance

December 2024:
BIL adds 0.4%, TLT sinks 6.4%

Bond Fund Performance

VAL
© SPDR Bloomberg 1-3 Month T-Bill ETF (BIL) Total Return 0.40%
Vanguard Short-Term Bond Index Fund ETF (BSV) Total Return -0.05%
 iShares iBoxx § High Yield Corporate Bond ETF (HYG) Total Return  -0.77%
iShares Core US Aggregate Bond ETF (AGG) Total Return -1.69%
@ iShares iBoxx $ Inv Grade Corporate Bond ETF (LQD) Total Return -2.67%
© iShares 20+ Year Treasury Bond ETF (TLT) Total Return -6.38%
—~
N
- T————————
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VAL
© 10 Year Treasury Rate (1:10YTCMR) 4.58%
4.40%
4.20%
4.00%
Dec2 Dec9 Dec 16 Dec 23 Dec 30
VAL
© 1Year Treasury Rate (11YTCMR)  4.16%
4.28%
4.24%
4.20%
Dec 2 Dec9 Dec 16 Dec 23 Dec 30

Date Range: 11/29/2024 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
Jan2,2025,12:10 PM EST Powered by YCHARTS

View and Modify in YCharts —

Trailing Twelve Months (TTM):
High-yield corporate bond fund HYG ends 2024 up 8%

Bond Fund Performance

VAL

© iShares iBoxx $ High Yield Corporate Bond ETF (HYG) Total Return 7.97%
SPDR Bloomberg 1-3 Month T-Bill ETF (BIL) Total Return 5.19%

© Vanguard Short-Term Bond Index Fund ETF (BSV) Total Return 3.78%
iShares Core US Aggregate Bond ETF (AGG) Total Return 131%

@ iShares iBoxx $ Inv Grade Corporate Bond ETF (LQD) Total Return 0.86%
© iShares 20+ Year Treasury Bond ETF (TLT) Total Return -8.06%
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© 10 Year Treasury Rate (-10YTCMR)  4.58%
4.80%

Jan'24 Mar ‘24 May '24 Jul'24 Sep '24 Nov ‘24
VAL
 1Year Treasury Rate (TYTCMR)  4.16%

5.00%

4.50%

3.50%
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Date Range: 12/29/2023 - 12/31/2024

For informational purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of future results
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please visit www.ycharts.com

YCharts is not registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (or with the securities regulatory authority or body of any state or any other jurisdiction) as an investment
adviser, broker-dealer or in any other capacity, and does not purport to provide investment advice or make investment recommendations by or through the Content found on the Site or

otherwise. The Site and the Content are provided for the sole purpose of enabling you to conduct investment research. Other uses of the Site and the Content are expressly prohibited.
Full disclosure:


https://ycharts.com/about/disclosure

